21 LC 122 0045

Senate Resolution 48

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending The Serving Spoon; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, The Serving Spoon in Columbus, Georgia, has provided good home cooking
- 3 in a family friendly setting since its opening in 1984; and
- 4 WHEREAS, The Serving Spoon is a family business owned by Lilly King and staffed by her
- 5 children, Patricia, who works as manager, and Isreal and David, who work as employees; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Lilly King is committed to offering customers delicious, home-cooked meals
- 7 using the finest and freshest ingredients available at reasonable prices; and
- 8 WHEREAS, a local favorite, The Serving Spoon has earned a well-deserved reputation for
- 9 excellence in food service and consistent quality; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the staff of The Serving Spoon consistently deliver high-quality food in a
- 11 friendly, comfortable environment, in which diners enjoy hospitable and gracious service;
- 12 and

21 LC 122 0045

13 WHEREAS, The Serving Spoon is a wonderful addition to the Columbus community, and

- 14 the residents and visitors in this area are lucky to have such a fine establishment that
- 15 champions the values of community and unity.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 recognize and commend The Serving Spoon for its many years of excellent service and food
- and extend best wishes for its continued growth, development, and success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to The Serving
- 21 Spoon.